
 
 

2025-2026 COMMITTEE ON SPECIAL EDUCATION CHAIRPERSONS 
 
Brasher Falls Central School 
Katherine LaVigne  
P.O. Box 307 
Brasher Falls, NY 13613 
315-389-5131 / fax–389-5194,  X 29156 
klavigne@bfcsd.org​  
Sec: Jennifer LaBarge Ext.29106 
jelabarge@bfcsd.org 
 
Canton Central School 
Kelly Finnerty 
McKenney Middle School 
99 State Street 
Canton, NY 13617 
315-386-8561 Ext. 44266/fax – 386-4907 
kfinnerty@ccsdk12.org 
Sec:  Trudy Bishop, Ext. 44264 
tbishop@ccsdk12.org 
 
Clifton-Fine Central School 
Jessica Schreppel 
11 Hall Avenue 
Star Lake, NY 13690 
315-848-3333 Ext. 37190 /fax – 848-3378 
jschreppel@cliftonfine.org 
Sec: Becca Ames  X 37188 
bames@cliftonfine.org 
 
Colton-Pierrepont Central  
Heather Rousell, CSE 
Mercedes Stott, CPSE 
4921 State Highway 56 
Colton, NY 13625 
315-262-2100 Ext. 34140/fax – 262-2644  
hrousell@cpcs.us 
mstott@cpcs.us​ 
Sec:  Jamie VanBrocklin  Ext. 34129 
jvanbrocklin@cpcs.us 
 
Edwards-Knox Central School 
Amy Sykes 
2512 County Route 24 
Hermon, NY   13652 
315-562-8131 Ext. 25603/fax – 562-2477 
asykes@ekcsk12.org 
Sec:  Cheryl LaPlant, Ext. 25303 
claplant@ekcsk12.org 
 
Gouverneur Central School 
Kim Richards, CSE Office 
133 East Barney Street 
Gouverneur, NY 13642 
315-287-4972/fax – 287-5685 X46520 
richards.kimberly@gcsk12.org 
Sec: Katie Brozzo Ext. 46519 
brozzo.katherine@gcsk12.org 
Sec: Donna Wood Ext. 46518 
wood.donna@gcsk12.org 
 
Hammond Central School  
Jamie Sweeney, CSE 
PO Box 185 
Hammond, NY 13646 
315-324-5931/fax315-324-6057 
jsweeney@hammondk12.org Ext. 26140 
Sec. Natasha Baxter  
nbaxter@hammondk12.org Ext. 26132
​  

 
Harrisville Central School 
Eric Luther 
14371 Pirate Lane 
Harrisville, NY 13648 
315-543-2707 / fax – 543-2360 x27906 
eluther@hcsk12.org 
Sec:Tammey Breton tbreton@hcsk12.org  
Ext. 27902 
 
Hermon-DeKalb Central School 
Megan Foster  
709 East DeKalb Road 
DeKalb Jct., NY 13630 
315-347-3442 Ext. 22905                        
fax – 347-3817 
mfoster@hdcsk12.org 
Sec:  TBA  Ext. 22904 
 
Heuvelton Central School 
Lacey Leroux 
87 Washington Street, PO Box 375 
Heuvelton, NY 13654 
315-344-2414 Ext. 28851 
fax – 344-2349 
lleroux@heuvelton.k12.ny.us 
Sec:  Amanda Sauco, Ext. 28820 
asauco@heuvelton.k12.ny.us 
 
Lisbon Central School 
Shannon Mattice 
6866 County Route 10 
Lisbon, NY 13658 
315-393-4951 Ext 23843 
fax – 393-7666 
mattices@lisbon.k12.ny.us 
Sec:  Patti Barney, Ext.23133 
barneyp@lisbon.k12.ny.us 
 
Madrid-Waddington Central  
Joe Binion, CSE Grades 6-12 
Toni Siddon, Sub Chair 
P.O. Box 67 
Madrid, NY 13660 
315-322-5746 Ext. 35225-Joe 
315-322-5746 Ext. 35214-Toni 
Fax: 315-322-5861 
jbinion@mwcsk12.org 
tsiddon@mwcsk12.org 
CSE Sec: Alissa Stebbins   Ext. 35218 
astebbins@mwcsk12.org 
 
Madrid-Waddington Central 
CSE/CPSE Chairperson 
Nicole Miller, CSE Grades K-5 
315-322-5746 Ext. 35201  
Fax:315- 322-4462 
nmiller@mwcsk12.org 
CSE Sec:  Alissa Stebbins  Ext. 35218 
astebbins@mwcsk12.org 
CPSE ONLY Sec:  Patti Bogart, Ext.35221 
pbogart@mwcsk12.org 
 
Massena Central School 
Amy Wells, CSE, Dir. Of Spec Ed 
315-764-3700 Ext. 3007/fax – 705-2074 
awells@mcs.k12.ny.us 
CSE Sec:  Amy LePage, Ext. 3030 
alepage@mcs.k12.ny.us 
 

 
Massena Central School continued 
Anna Hendershot, CSE/CPSE 
84 Nightengale Avenue 
Massena, NY 13662 
315-764-3700 Ext. 3027/fax – 705-2074 
ahendershot@mcs.k12.ny.us 
CPSE Sec:  Betsy Kelly, Ext. 3014​  
ekelly@mcs.k12.ny.us 
​ ​ ​ ​                
Morristown Central School 
Tiffany Irish 
408 Gouverneur St. 
Morristown, NY 13664 
315-375-8814 Ext. 21204/fax – 375-4827 
tirish@mcsk12.org 
CSE Sec:  Mara Hunter   Ext. 21000 
marahunter@mcsk12.org 
 
Norwood-Norfolk Central  
Kate Williams 
7852 State Highway 56 
Norwood, NY 13668 
315-353-6631 Ext. 38167/fax – 353-3561 
kwilliams@nncsk12.org 
Sec:  Michelle Richards, X38166 
mrichards@nncsk12.org 
 
Ogdensburg City School 
Rebecca Fenlong, Special Ed. Director 
Julie Finley, CSE Chairperson 
1100 State Street 
Ogdensburg, NY 13669 
315-393-0900 Ext. 31904/fax – 394-0813  
rfenlong@ogdensburgk12.org 
jfinley@ogdensburgk12.org 
Sec:  Desiree Charleston, Ext. 31904 
dcharleston@ogdensburgk12.org 
Sec:  Tapanga Barr Ex. 31938 
tbarr@ogdensburgk12.org 
 
Parishville-Hopkinton Central  
Michelle Murray 
P.O. Box 187, 12 CR 47 
Parishville, NY 13672 
315-265-4642     x24237 
Fax:315-268-1309 
mmurray@phcsd.org 
Sec: Kinderly Dafoe Ext. 24421 
kdafoe@phcsd.org 
 
Potsdam Central School 
Jennifer Hansen 
29 Leroy Street 
Potsdam, NY 13676 
315-265-2000 Ext. 36816 
Fax: 315- 742-1079 
jhansen@potsdamcsd.org 
Sec.  Tiffany Roome, Ext. 36814​  
troome@potsdamcsd.org 
Sec. KC Young, Ext. 36815 
kyoung@potsdamcsd.org 
 
 
​ ​  
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